115

 109

100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200

Project Delay

O&M

ROE

Equity %

CapEx

40yr NPV at 8% Discount Rate ($M)

NPV Project Cost for Unconstrained Project

Low Value

High Value

http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/

PJM©2017 36

Impact of Upgrade Work

• Impact of upgrade costs to projects with cost containment
– Projects typically include a portion of work that is considered a

Transmission Owner Upgrade and not subject to competition
– New substation cutting into an existing line or new line

interconnecting two existing substations

www.pjm.com

A B C

D

A B

http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/

PJM©2017 37

Evaluating Impact of Risks – Partial Cost Commitment

• Impact of upgrade costs to projects with cost containment for 4
scenarios
– $100 million project, upgrade work estimate is 50% of total cost

– 50% of the project is  a greenfield transmission project and subject
to cost containment

– 50% of the project is a Transmission Owner upgrade and not
covered by any cost containment commitment.

www.pjm.com

http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/

PJM©2017 38

Evaluating Impact of Risks – Partial Cost Commitment

www.pjm.com

Base Case Inputs Low
Value Expected High

Value

CapEx (MM, $2016) 90 100 150*

O&M (MM p.a., $2016) 0.75 0.75 0.75

ROE (%) 10.82% 10.82% 10.82%

Equity % of Capital
Structure 50% 50% 50%

Construction Period
Length (months) 48 48 48

 -

 5

 10

 15

 20

 25

 30

2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050 2055 2060

$m
m

Annual Revenue Requirement

Base Case: CapEx +50% Full Const. Cost Cap Partial Const. Cost Cap

No cost containment
Partial cost cap, 50% of project
Full cost cap

http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/

PJM©2017 39

Evaluating Impact of Risks – Partial Cost Commitment

• Impact of limited cost containment to ROE incentive

– $100 million project
– Proposer commits to give up FERC authorized incentive adder if

construction cost exceeds a certain amount and also the earnings
on the construction cost that exceeds a certain amount.

www.pjm.com

http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/
http://www.pjm.com/

PJM©2017 40

Evaluating Impact of Risks – Partial Cost Commitment

www.pjm.com

• Scenario:
• CapEx spend varies
• +50%
• Forgo ROE adder 50bp for cost overrun

Base Case Inputs Low
Value Expected High